NOTICE OF PUBLIC MEETING MANDEVILLE CITY COUNCIL MEETING AGENDA THURSDAY, SEPTEMBER 22, 2022, at 6:00PM MANDEVILLE CITY HALL COUNCIL CHAMBERS 3101 E. CAUSEWAY APPROACH MANDEVILLE, LOUISIANA 70448

MINUTES:

Adoption of the September 8, 2022, Regular Meeting Minutes

REPORTS AND ANNOUNCEMENTS:

OLD BUSINESS:

1.Adoption of Ordinance No. 22-23; AN ORDINANCE OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF MANDEVILLE TO AMEND THE PERSONNEL POLICIES RELATIVE TO THE PAY SCALE OF THE NON-POLICE MUNICIPAL CIVIL SERVICE EMPLOYEES OF THE CITY OF MANDEVILLE AND PROVIDING FOR OTHER MATTERS IN CONNECTION THEREWITH (Councilman Zuckerman, At-Large)

2.Adoption of Ordinance No. 22-24; AN ORDINANCE OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF MANDEVILLE TO APPROVE THE PAY SCALE RELATIVE TO COMPENSATION PLAN OF THE MUNICIPAL POLICE CIVIL SERVICE EMPLOYEES OF THE CITY OF MANDEVILLE AND PROVIDING FOR OTHER MATTERS IN CONNECTION THEREWITH (Councilman Zuckerman, At-Large)

3.Adoption of Ordinance No. 22-26; AN ORDINANCE OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF MANDEVILLE TO AMEND SECTION 2-8 OF CHAPTER 2 OF THE MANDEVILLE CODE OF ORDINANCES RELATIVE TO THE COMPENSATION OF THE MAYOR OF THE CITY OF MANDEVILLE AND TO PROVIDE FOR OTHER MATTERS IN CONNECTION THEREWITH (Councilman Zuckerman, At-Large)

NEW BUSINESS

1.Approval of the liquor license for Prime Hospitality, LLC d/b/a Desi Vegas Smokehouse & Tavern to be located at 4250 Hwy 22 Suite 1, Mandeville. (Councilwoman Bush, District I)

2.Approval of the special event Mandeville Elementary School PTA – Adventure Fest on Saturday, October 29, 2022 – 8:00 a.m. to be located at Mandeville Elementary School. Parade route approval (see attached map) (Councilwoman McGuire, District III)

3.Approval of the special event liquor for Biedenkopf Insurance Services – Grand Opening on Thursday, October 13, 2022 – 4:00 p.m. to be located at 743 Girod Street - Biedenkopf Insurance Parking lot (See attached map). Police Detail will be provided. (Councilwoman McGuire, District III)

4. Approval of the special event for Mandeville High School -Homecoming Parade on Thursday, October 6, 2022 – 6:00 p.m. from Lakeshore Drive to The Treen Center on Lafitte (See attached map). Police Detail will be provided. (Councilwoman McGuire, District III)

5. Substantial completion of the Erosion Control for WWTP Levees as of August 10, 2022. (Councilman Danielson, At-Large)

6. Adoption of Resolution No. 22-38; A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF MANDEVILLE AUTHORIZING THE MAYOR OF THE CITY OF MANDEVILLE TO EXECUTE

A SUPERSEDING AGREEMENT BETWEEN THE CITY OF MANDEVILLE AND THE LOUISIANA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION AND DEVELOPMENT IN CONNECTION WITH STATE PROJECT NO. H. 007588 AND FEDERAL AID PROJECT NO. H.007588 FOR GIROD STREET LANDSCAPING AND LIGHTING, PHASE 3 AND PROVIDING FOR OTHER MATTERS IN CONNECTION THEREWITH (Councilman Danielson, At-Large)

PUBLIC COMMENT:

FINANCE REPORT:

ADJOURNMENT

Kristine Scherer Council Clerk City of Mandeville-3101 E. Causeway Approach-Mandeville, LA 70448 (985) 624-3145 In accordance with the Americans with Disabilities Act, if you need special assistance, please contact, Kristine Scherer, Council Clerk, at (985) 624-3145, describing the assistance that is necessary. DATE OF NOTICE: September 15, 1:00 pm POSTED AT: MANDEVILLE CITY HALL, 3101 E. CAUSEWAY APPROACH, MANDEVILLE, LOUISIANA